

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 631 OF 2017

In

CR. APPEAL STAMP NO. 386 OF 2017

The State Of Maharashtra ....Appellant

V/S

Khajappa Vithal Nagore And Anr ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2017

Yogesh Shantaram Waghmare ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 568 OF 2017

Riyaz Vali Mohammed Shaikh ....Appellant

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH

CR. APPEAL STAMP NO. 386 OF 2017

The State Of Maharashtra ....Appellant

V/S

Khajappa Vithal Nagore And Anr ....Respondent

Mr.J.P.Yagnik, APP for Appellant State.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &  
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

**DATE : 30th July, 2018**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned APP for the State, Stand over to  
13/08/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**