

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1507 OF 2018

The State of Maharashtra.] ... Appellant

Versus

Khajappa Vithal Nagore & Anr.] ... Respondents

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for State / Appellant.

**CORAM :- INDRAJIT MAHANTY &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**
DATE :- JANUARY 07, 2019

P. C. :-

1. Learned APP seeks adjournment. Two weeks time, as prayed for, is granted.

2. List on 21/01/2019.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY, J.)