

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1507 OF 2018**

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant  
Vs.  
Khajappa Vithal Nagore & Anr. ... Respondents

\*\*\*

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for the Appellant - State.  
None for the Respondents.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : INDRAJIT MAHANTY, &  
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

**DATE : JANUARY 21, 2019**

**PC :**

1. Heard. Admit.
2. Action under S. 390 Cr. P. C. to proceed against the respondents / original accused Nos. 3 and 4.

Sd/-  
**[SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.]**

Sd/-  
**[INDRAJIT MAHANTY, J.]**