



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 568 OF 2017

Riyaz Vali Mohammed Shaikh ...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 789 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 980 OF 2023

Raju Laxman Jadhav .. Appellant/Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2017

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5340 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3026 OF 2023

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4218 OF 2022

Yogesh Shantaram Waghmare .. Appellant/Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1507 OF 2018

The State Of Maharashtra

...Appellant

Versus

Khajappa Vithal Nagore & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. M. K. Kocharekar, i/b. Mr. Mohammed Ahmed Shaikh, for the Appellant in APEAL/568/2017.

Ms. Shivani Kunder, Appointed Advocate for the Appellant in APEAL/789/2024.

Mr. Prosper D'Souza, Appointed Advocate for the Appellant in APEAL/534/2017.

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, APP, for Respondent-State.

Mr. Manoj Mohan Sable, i/b. Mr. Tejas Dhotre, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 7th APRIL 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Part Heard.

2. Stand over to 9th April 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)