

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2017

Yogesh Shantaram Waghmare .....APPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra .....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 568 OF 2017

Riyaz Vali Mohammed Shaikh .....APPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra .....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1507 OF 2018

The State Of Maharashtra .....APPELLANT

V/S

Khajappa Vithal Nagore And Anr .....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 789 OF 2024

Raju Laxman Jadhav .....APPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra .....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5340 OF 2024

In

Cr. Appeal 534 OF 2017

Yogesh Shantaram Waghmare ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3026 OF 2023

In

Cr. Appeal 534 OF 2017

Yogesh Shantaram Waghmare ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4218 OF 2022

In

Cr. Appeal 534 OF 2017

Yogesh Shantaram Waghmare ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

1. ADV. PROSPER D'SOUZA FOR APPELLANT IN  
APEAL/534/2017.

1. ADV. TEJAS VIJAYKUMAR DHOTRE A/W. ADV.  
MANOJ M. SABLE FOR RESPONDENT NOS. 1 IN  
APEAL/1507/2018).

2. ADV. GEETA P. MULEKAR, APP, FOR STATE /  
RESPONDENTS.

(ALONGWITH - IA/980/2023 IN APEAL/789/2024).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.  
CHANDAK, JJ**

**DATE : 3rd July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 10/07/2025 .  
Ad-interim/ Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**