

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.534 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3026 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4218 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5340 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.534 OF 2017**

Yogesh Shantaram Waghmare ...Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.789 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.980 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.789 OF 2024**

Raju Laxman Jadhav

...Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.568 OF 2017**

Riyaz Vali Mohammed Shaikh

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1507 OF 2018**

The State of Maharashtra

...Appellant

Vs.

Khajappa Vithal Nagore & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Prosper D'Souza, for the Appellant in Cri. Appeal/534/2017.
Mr. Mohd. Ahmed Shaikh, for the Appellant in Cri. Appeal/568/2017.
Mr. Tejas Vijaykumar Dhotre a/w Adv. Yagni Sarvankar, for the Respondent
No.1 in Cri. Appeal/1507/2018.
Mr. V. B. Konde-Deshmukh, for the State.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED : 10th JULY, 2025

P.C. :-

- 1) Pursuant to the Order dated 23rd June 2025, the Senior Inspector of Police, Crime Branch Unit-1 has filed a Report mentioning that the deceased is survived by his mother-Manisha Khule and she has requested assistance of a Legal Aid Counsel.
- 2) Therefore, the Legal Services Authority of this Court is requested to appoint a suitable Counsel from their panel to represent the mother of the deceased. The office shall handover all the necessary papers to the appointed Counsel.
- 3) The matter be listed for final disposal, at the bottom of Admission Board, on 25th August, 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)