

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 568 OF 2017

Riyaz Vali Mohammed ShaikhAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1507 OF 2018

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT

V/S

Khajappa Vithal Nagore And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 789 OF 2024

Raju Laxman JadhavAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2017

Yogesh Shantaram WaghmareAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv Asirul R. Shaikh i/by Adv Mohammed Ahmed Shaikh for
Appellant in Appeal No.568/2017

Mr. Tanveer Khan, APP for Respondent-State

(TFOR FINAL HEARING)

CORAM : **HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE**
 &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
 CHANDAK, JJ

DATE : **8th December, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)