

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 568 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 589 OF 2026**

Riyaz Vali Mohammed Shaikh ... Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 789 OF 2024**

Raju Laxman Jadhav ... Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5340 OF 2024**

Yogesh Shantaram Waghmare ... Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1507 OF 2018**

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant
Versus
Khajappa Vithal Nagore and anr. Respondents

None for the appellant.
Ms. Gauri S. Rao, APP for the respondent-State.
API-Pathan, DCB/CID Unit 01, Mumbai present.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellants. We therefore request Ms.Yugandhara Khanwilkar to assist this Court and argue the matter on behalf of the appellants. Copy of the proceedings be supplied to Ms.Yugandhara Khanwilkar by the office.

2. List the matter on 08/05/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)